
 Oxford JH Invitational Revised

April 15th, 2025 - Oxford HS
Rank    Team Name    Score
Men:
1    Central of Burden    126
1    South Sumner    141
2    Attica    135
2    Oxford Junior High    121
3    Oxford Junior High    133
3    South Sumner    115
4    Udall Middle School    63
4    Udall Middle School    83
5    Attica    36
5    Central of Burden    56
6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    19
 
Women:
1    Central of Burden    145
1    South Sumner    136
2    South Sumner    99
2    Central of Burden    116
3    Attica    52
3    Udall Middle School    107
4    Oxford Junior High    59
4    Ark City Christian Academy JH    59
4    Udall Middle School    48
5    Oxford Junior High    44
6    Attica    46
 
04/15/25:
 
Boys High Jump 7th Grade (M) - High Jump
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    858    Ricke, Dax    7    Attica    5'  10"    10
2    716    Ferguson, Bentley    7    Oxford Junior High    4'  4"    8
3    720    Benson, Bentlee    6    Oxford Junior High    3'  10"    4.5
3    734    Neises, Jacob    7    Oxford Junior High    3'  10"    4.5
3    757    Lucas, Carson    6    South Sumner    3'  10"    4.5
3    787    Nixon, Will    7    South Sumner    3'  10"    4.5
7    776    Zavala, Jude    6    South Sumner    3'  8"    1
7    862    Ahlerich, Luke    6    Udall Middle School    3'  8"    1
7    884    Myers, Elijah    7    Udall Middle School    3'  8"    1
 
 
 
Boys 200 Hurdles 7th Grade (M) - 200m Hurdles
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    843    Swonger, Braxton    7    Attica    31.77    10
2    722    Buss, Curtis    7    Oxford Junior High    34.02    8



3    716    Ferguson, Bentley    7    Oxford Junior High    34.32    6
4    762    Theurer, John Henry    6    South Sumner    37.31    5
5    882    Fahey, Tyler    7    Udall Middle School    43.07    4
 
 
 
Girls 200 Meters 7th Grade (W) - 200m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    5    850    Richmeier, Laura    6    Attica    32.15    4
2    7    751    Irving, Isabelle    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    34.11    2
3    10    835    Davis, Amy    7    Attica    35.61    -
4    11    841    Wadel, Adelyn    6    Attica    36.18    -
5    12    813    Atkins, Keely    6    Central of Burden    37.11    -
6    13    852    Westerman, Paisley    7    Attica    38.36    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    805    David, Kynlee    7    Central of Burden    29.70    10
2    2    879    Owens, Hailey    7    Udall Middle School    30.06    8
3    3    889    Beveridge, Ellie    7    Udall Middle School    30.38    6
4    4    817    Smith, Anna    7    Central of Burden    30.63    5
5    6    718    McClamy, Ryan    6    Oxford Junior High    33.80    3
6    8    830    Cook, Haven    6    Central of Burden    34.41    1
7    9    717    Wheeler, Carter    7    Oxford Junior High    34.88    -
 
 
 
Girls 400 Meters 7th Grade (W) - 400m Dash
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    889    Beveridge, Ellie    7    Udall Middle School    1:07.55    10
2    732    Hiten, Kambree    7    Oxford Junior High    1:11.97    8
3    838    Swonger, BaiLea    7    Attica    1:13.02    6
4    783    Reed, Maddie    6    South Sumner    1:13.67    5
5    770    Betzen, Natalie    6    South Sumner    1:15.69    4
6    717    Wheeler, Carter    7    Oxford Junior High    1:22.37    3

   798    Nelson, Emma    7    Central of Burden    NT    -
 
 
 
Girls 100 Meters 7th Grade (W) - 100m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    4    850    Richmeier, Laura    6    Attica    15.00    5
2    5    853    Shelite, Kaisyn    6    Attica    15.54    4
3    8    744    Hutchison, Tyesha    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    16.32    1
4    11    841    Wadel, Adelyn    6    Attica    17.11    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    6    751    Irving, Isabelle    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    15.85    3
2    9    885    Ault, Joan    6    Udall Middle School    16.72    -
3    12    832    McWilliams, Avery    6    Central of Burden    17.24    -
4    13    802    Jones, Ayla    7    Central of Burden    17.55    -
5    14    796    Koch, Jayd    7    South Sumner    22.24    -



 
3:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    805    David, Kynlee    7    Central of Burden    14.63    10
2    2    889    Beveridge, Ellie    7    Udall Middle School    14.71    8
3    3    879    Owens, Hailey    7    Udall Middle School    14.88    6
4    7    718    McClamy, Ryan    6    Oxford Junior High    15.90    2
5    10    835    Davis, Amy    7    Attica    17.10    -
6       732    Hiten, Kambree    7    Oxford Junior High    NT    -
 
 
 
Girls Long Jump 7th Grade (W) - Long Jump
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    805    David, Kynlee    7    Central of Burden    14'  1"    10
2    770    Betzen, Natalie    6    South Sumner    12'  9"    8
3    751    Irving, Isabelle    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    12'  5"    6
4    850    Richmeier, Laura    6    Attica    12'  4.5"    5
5    879    Owens, Hailey    7    Udall Middle School    12'  4"    4
6    736    Reeves, Ella    6    Oxford Junior High    12'  0.5"    3
7    795    Tompkins, Kylie    7    South Sumner    11'  9"    2
8    741    Davis, Jenna    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    11'  8"    1
9    853    Shelite, Kaisyn    6    Attica    10'  10"    -
10    832    McWilliams, Avery    6    Central of Burden    10'  8.5"    -
11    872    Grahem, Stevie    7    Udall Middle School    10'  6"    -
12    792    Langford, Preslie    6    South Sumner    10'  3"    -
13    749    Carter, Caris    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    10'  0"    -
13    815    Ferguson, Chloe    6    Central of Burden    10'  0"    -
13    719    Moberly, Haven    6    Oxford Junior High    10'  0"    -
16    816    Topper, Braylon    6    Central of Burden    9'  7.5"    -
17    841    Wadel, Adelyn    6    Attica    9'  4"    -
18    835    Davis, Amy    7    Attica    8'  9"    -
 
 
 
Girls 800 Meters 7th Grade (W) - 800m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    783    Reed, Maddie    6    South Sumner    2:47.20    10
2    770    Betzen, Natalie    6    South Sumner    2:47.88    8
3    719    Moberly, Haven    6    Oxford Junior High    3:04.06    6
4    749    Carter, Caris    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    3:28.84    5
5    756    Koch, Charlie    6    South Sumner    3:36.13    4
 
 
 
Boys 200 Meters 8th Grade (M) - 200m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    6    765    Hollis, Owen    8    South Sumner    31.92    3
2    9    759    Shore, Aidan    8    South Sumner    35.61    -
3    10    857    Ruark, Thomas    8    Attica    41.59    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    831    Hanson, Dylan    8    Central of Burden    25.03    10



2    2    727    Reeves, Micah    8    Oxford Junior High    25.78    8
3    3    846    Torres, Jordy    8    Attica    26.43    6
4    4    721    Harrison, Christopher    8    Oxford Junior High    28.61    5
5    5    754    Lucas, Corbin    8    South Sumner    30.28    4
6    7    828    Nutter, Colby    8    Central of Burden    32.24    2
7    8    752    Byers, Jax    8    South Sumner    34.09    1
 
 
 
Boys High Jump 8th Grade (M) - High Jump
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    831    Hanson, Dylan    8    Central of Burden    6'  0"    10
2    721    Harrison, Christopher    8    Oxford Junior High    4'  8"    8
3    789    Bohannon, Jett    8    South Sumner    4'  6"    6
 
 
 
Boys Long Jump 8th Grade (M) - Long Jump
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    846    Torres, Jordy    8    Attica    18'  10.5"    10
2    831    Hanson, Dylan    8    Central of Burden    18'  4"    8
3    721    Harrison, Christopher    8    Oxford Junior High    16'  1"    6
4    726    Norris, Wyatt    8    Oxford Junior High    15'  1"    4.5
4    733    Norris, Hayden    8    Oxford Junior High    15'  1"    4.5
6    888    Smith, Crayton    8    Udall Middle School    14'  2.5"    3
7    735    Bruner, Karsten    8    Oxford Junior High    14'  0.5"    2
8    761    Doty, Raidon    8    South Sumner    12'  5"    1
9    752    Byers, Jax    8    South Sumner    12'  1.5"    -
10    873    Bass, Emerson    8    Udall Middle School    10'  11"    -
11    766    Schoonover, Keenan    8    South Sumner    9'  5.5"    -
12    883    Hayes, Lawrence    8    Udall Middle School    5'  7"    -
 
 
 
Boys 100 Meters 8th Grade (M) - 100m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    4    721    Harrison, Christopher    8    Oxford Junior High    13.85    5
2    6    754    Lucas, Corbin    8    South Sumner    14.87    3
3    9    753    Gerstenkorn, Tripp    8    South Sumner    15.95    -
4    10    857    Ruark, Thomas    8    Attica    18.37    -
5       766    Schoonover, Keenan    8    South Sumner    NT    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    727    Reeves, Micah    8    Oxford Junior High    13.00    10
2    2    846    Torres, Jordy    8    Attica    13.42    8
3    3    869    Caywood, Kendal    8    Udall Middle School    13.52    6
4    5    739    Burleson, Landyn    8    Oxford Junior High    14.39    4
5    7    735    Bruner, Karsten    8    Oxford Junior High    15.19    2
6    8    780    Perkins, Max    8    South Sumner    15.92    1
7       888    Smith, Crayton    8    Udall Middle School    NT    -
 
 
 



Boys Long Jump 7th Grade (M) - Long Jump
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    787    Nixon, Will    7    South Sumner    14'  11"    9
1    806    Mannon, Kysen    7    Central of Burden    14'  11"    9
3    722    Buss, Curtis    7    Oxford Junior High    14'  4"    6
4    808    Hanson, Evan    6    Central of Burden    13'  6"    5
5    859    Schmidt, Dexton    6    Attica    13'  1"    4
6    724    Mayfield, Lane    7    Oxford Junior High    12'  5"    3
7    837    Shilling, Levi    6    Attica    12'  2"    2
8    757    Lucas, Carson    6    South Sumner    11'  7.5"    1
9    742    MIller, Tytus    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    11'  4"    -
10    800    Escamilla, Zaid    6    Central of Burden    11'  3"    -
11    818    Wilson, Beau    6    Central of Burden    9'  9"    -
12    882    Fahey, Tyler    7    Udall Middle School    9'  8"    -
13    875    Bishop, Hunter    6    Udall Middle School    8'  2"    -
14    725    Hege, Sawyer    6    Oxford Junior High    8'  1"    -
15    851    Hilgemann, Bradley    6    Attica    7'  7"    -

   845    McDaniel, Cade    7    Attica    ND    -
 
 
 
Boys Discus 7th Grade (M) - Discus Throw
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    870    Bowman, Dalton    7    Udall Middle School    77'  11"    10
2    781    Schmidt, Cord    7    South Sumner    69'  0"    7
2    840    Swingle, Henry    7    Attica    69'  0"    7
4    834    Blick, J.T.    6    Attica    69'  0"    5
5    865    Robinson, Landry    6    Udall Middle School    67'  5"    4
6    867    Harness, Jude    7    Udall Middle School    65'  0"    3
7    722    Buss, Curtis    7    Oxford Junior High    62'  9"    2
8    794    Maudlin, Jhett    6    South Sumner    62'  1"    1
9    767    Kelly, Brodie    6    South Sumner    61'  7"    -
10    875    Bishop, Hunter    6    Udall Middle School    57'  0"    -
11    742    MIller, Tytus    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    54'  4"    -
12    820    Archer, Bain    6    Central of Burden    48'  4"    -
13    728    Hamilton, Beau    6    Oxford Junior High    46'  8"    -
14    809    Schooley, Korbin    6    Central of Burden    43'  4"    -
15    791    Mayo, Doak    6    South Sumner    34'  4"    -
16    829    Hankins, Adam    6    Central of Burden    34'  3"    -
17    836    Ybarra, Grayson    7    Attica    31'  1"    -

   746    Rizzio, Gavin    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    ND    -
   833    Noble, Davis    6    Attica    ND    -

 
 
 
Girls Discus 7th Grade (W) - Discus Throw
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    885    Ault, Joan    6    Udall Middle School    63'  6"    10
2    813    Atkins, Keely    6    Central of Burden    62'  7"    8
3    872    Grahem, Stevie    7    Udall Middle School    57'  4"    6
4    755    Weir, Bricky    7    South Sumner    54'  1"    5
5    731    Payne, Addison    7    Oxford Junior High    53'  8"    4
6    771    Gerstenkorn, Lilly    7    South Sumner    53'  7"    3
7    835    Davis, Amy    7    Attica    45'  3"    2
8    852    Westerman, Paisley    7    Attica    44'  1"    1



9    856    Freeman, Bella    6    Attica    43'  1"    -
10    723    Lewellen, Belle    7    Oxford Junior High    42'  9"    -
11    871    Hendrickson, Kaselynn    7    Udall Middle School    41'  4"    -
12    748    Lewis, Hayden    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    37'  10"    -
13    815    Ferguson, Chloe    6    Central of Burden    35'  9"    -
14    847    Loesch, Quinn    6    Attica    34'  8"    -
15    887    Voth, Kenadi    7    Udall Middle School    33'  0"    -
16    796    Koch, Jayd    7    South Sumner    29'  3"    -
17    730    Burkes, Brooklyn    6    Oxford Junior High    27'  10"    -
18    756    Koch, Charlie    6    South Sumner    27'  5"    -
 
 
 
Girls Shot Put 7th Grade (W) - Shot Put
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    813    Atkins, Keely    6    Central of Burden    30'  11.5"    10
2    731    Payne, Addison    7    Oxford Junior High    30'  0"    8
3    885    Ault, Joan    6    Udall Middle School    28'  5.5"    6
4    872    Grahem, Stevie    7    Udall Middle School    24'  3.5"    5
5    771    Gerstenkorn, Lilly    7    South Sumner    24'  1"    4
6    755    Weir, Bricky    7    South Sumner    24'  0"    3
7    856    Freeman, Bella    6    Attica    22'  10"    2
8    847    Loesch, Quinn    6    Attica    21'  6"    1
9    723    Lewellen, Belle    7    Oxford Junior High    20'  5.25"    -
10    815    Ferguson, Chloe    6    Central of Burden    20'  0.5"    -
11    852    Westerman, Paisley    7    Attica    19'  11.5"    -
12    830    Cook, Haven    6    Central of Burden    19'  10"    -
13    730    Burkes, Brooklyn    6    Oxford Junior High    18'  8.5"    -
14    748    Lewis, Hayden    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    17'  8"    -
15    871    Hendrickson, Kaselynn    7    Udall Middle School    16'  9"    -
16    881    Horn, Teagan    7    Udall Middle School    15'  5"    -
17    756    Koch, Charlie    6    South Sumner    14'  10.5"    -
18    796    Koch, Jayd    7    South Sumner    14'  9.25"    -
 
 
 
Boys 400 Meters 7th Grade (M) - 400m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    7    745    Knowles, Bryland    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    1:12.95    2
2    9    793    Stevenson, Ty    6    South Sumner    1:18.94    -
3    10    803    Nelson, Noah    7    Central of Burden    1:24.51    -
4    11    890    Preston, Lee    6    Udall Middle School    1:24.84    -
5    12    851    Hilgemann, Bradley    6    Attica    1:45.30    -
6    13    880    Addington, John    6    Udall Middle School    1:45.33    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    858    Ricke, Dax    7    Attica    1:03.41    10
2    2    806    Mannon, Kysen    7    Central of Burden    1:04.63    8
3    3    867    Harness, Jude    7    Udall Middle School    1:09.93    6
4    4    768    Addis, Tyler    7    South Sumner    1:11.00    5
5    5    772    Goeckel, Carson    7    South Sumner    1:11.85    4
6    6    724    Mayfield, Lane    7    Oxford Junior High    1:11.88    3
7    8    750    Feste, Tyler    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    1:15.15    1
 



 
 
Boys 800 Meters 7th Grade (M) - 800m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    768    Addis, Tyler    7    South Sumner    2:39.09    10
2    867    Harness, Jude    7    Udall Middle School    2:46.02    8
3    734    Neises, Jacob    7    Oxford Junior High    3:00.47    6
4    724    Mayfield, Lane    7    Oxford Junior High    3:02.19    5
5    854    Baird, Jaspur    6    Attica    3:07.44    4
6    750    Feste, Tyler    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    3:13.34    3
7    769    Boone, Cooper    6    South Sumner    3:15.62    2
8    803    Nelson, Noah    7    Central of Burden    3:29.69    1
9    822    Cannon, Max    7    Central of Burden    3:38.44    -
10    809    Schooley, Korbin    6    Central of Burden    3:43.19    -
11    825    Tatum, Jasper    6    Central of Burden    3:44.62    -
12    851    Hilgemann, Bradley    6    Attica    4:13.72    -
 
 
 
Boys 200 Meters 7th Grade (M) - 200m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    7    862    Ahlerich, Luke    6    Udall Middle School    36.28    2
2    8    725    Hege, Sawyer    6    Oxford Junior High    38.09    1
3    9    866    McDade, Cayden    6    Udall Middle School    41.14    -
4    10    818    Wilson, Beau    6    Central of Burden    45.67    -
5       890    Preston, Lee    6    Udall Middle School    NT    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    729    Morris, Ty    7    Oxford Junior High    27.59    10
2    2    806    Mannon, Kysen    7    Central of Burden    28.09    8
3    3    797    Freidmeyer, Jace    7    South Sumner    29.80    6
4    4    776    Zavala, Jude    6    South Sumner    31.63    5
5    5    882    Fahey, Tyler    7    Udall Middle School    35.59    4
6    6    757    Lucas, Carson    6    South Sumner    35.81    3
7       858    Ricke, Dax    7    Attica    NT    -
 
 
 
Boys 3200 Meters 7th Grade (M) - 3,200m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score

   725    Hege, Sawyer    6    Oxford Junior High    14:26.68    -
   768    Addis, Tyler    7    South Sumner    12:10.40    10
   808    Hanson, Evan    6    Central of Burden    14:00.05    -
   822    Cannon, Max    7    Central of Burden    15:17.75    -

 
 
 
Boys 200 Hurdles 8th Grade (M) - 200m Hurdles
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    864    Sade, Ryan    8    Udall Middle School    31.60    10
2    727    Reeves, Micah    8    Oxford Junior High    32.41    8
3    726    Norris, Wyatt    8    Oxford Junior High    34.17    6



4    739    Burleson, Landyn    8    Oxford Junior High    34.27    5
5    811    Eastman, Brody    8    Central of Burden    39.09    4
6    821    Atkins, Conner    8    Central of Burden    40.66    3

   789    Bohannon, Jett    8    South Sumner    NT    -
 
 
 
Boys 75 Hurdles 8th Grade (M) - 75m Hurdles
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    727    Reeves, Micah    8    Oxford Junior High    13.17    10
2    726    Norris, Wyatt    8    Oxford Junior High    13.48    8
3    775    Crampton, Gabe    8    South Sumner    14.70    6
4    789    Bohannon, Jett    8    South Sumner    14.80    5
5    873    Bass, Emerson    8    Udall Middle School    16.20    4
6    735    Bruner, Karsten    8    Oxford Junior High    16.32    3
 
 
 
Boys 100 Meters 7th Grade (M) - 100m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    5    808    Hanson, Evan    6    Central of Burden    15.72    4
2    6    800    Escamilla, Zaid    6    Central of Burden    16.08    3
3    10    728    Hamilton, Beau    6    Oxford Junior High    17.88    -
4    11    866    McDade, Cayden    6    Udall Middle School    17.95    -
5    12    790    Schoonover, Clayton    6    South Sumner    25.83    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    729    Morris, Ty    7    Oxford Junior High    13.36    10
2    2    806    Mannon, Kysen    7    Central of Burden    13.46    8
3    3    797    Freidmeyer, Jace    7    South Sumner    14.91    6
4    4    742    MIller, Tytus    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    15.28    5
5    7    884    Myers, Elijah    7    Udall Middle School    16.83    2
6    8    781    Schmidt, Cord    7    South Sumner    16.92    1
7    9    794    Maudlin, Jhett    6    South Sumner    17.63    -
 
 
 
Boys Shot Put 7th Grade (M) - Shot Put
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    845    McDaniel, Cade    7    Attica    28'  3"    10
2    836    Ybarra, Grayson    7    Attica    25'  9.25"    8
3    840    Swingle, Henry    7    Attica    24'  7.5"    6
4    781    Schmidt, Cord    7    South Sumner    24'  5.75"    5
5    834    Blick, J.T.    6    Attica    23'  8"    4
6    867    Harness, Jude    7    Udall Middle School    23'  5"    3
7    870    Bowman, Dalton    7    Udall Middle School    23'  4.5"    2
8    794    Maudlin, Jhett    6    South Sumner    22'  5.5"    1
9    875    Bishop, Hunter    6    Udall Middle School    21'  8.75"    -
10    884    Myers, Elijah    7    Udall Middle School    21'  7"    -
11    767    Kelly, Brodie    6    South Sumner    19'  8.5"    -
12    728    Hamilton, Beau    6    Oxford Junior High    19'  3.25"    -
13    825    Tatum, Jasper    6    Central of Burden    18'  9"    -
14    820    Archer, Bain    6    Central of Burden    17'  7.5"    -



15    791    Mayo, Doak    6    South Sumner    16'  4.75"    -
16    829    Hankins, Adam    6    Central of Burden    14'  7.75"    -
 
 
 
Boys 75 Hurdles 7th Grade (M) - 75m Hurdles
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    843    Swonger, Braxton    7    Attica    13.11    10
2    729    Morris, Ty    7    Oxford Junior High    13.21    8
3    762    Theurer, John Henry    6    South Sumner    15.06    6
4    769    Boone, Cooper    6    South Sumner    16.66    5
5    793    Stevenson, Ty    6    South Sumner    16.85    4
6    740    Roggow, Conan    6    Oxford Junior High    17.40    3
7    865    Robinson, Landry    6    Udall Middle School    17.73    2
 
 
 
Boys 400 Meters 8th Grade (M) - 400m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1       739    Burleson, Landyn    8    Oxford Junior High    1:04.65    6
2       765    Hollis, Owen    8    South Sumner    1:15.92    3
3       766    Schoonover, Keenan    8    South Sumner    1:17.34    2
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1       733    Norris, Hayden    8    Oxford Junior High    1:05.20    5
2       761    Doty, Raidon    8    South Sumner    1:11.94    4
3       784    Goeckel, Landon    8    South Sumner    1:04.17    8
4       831    Hanson, Dylan    8    Central of Burden    58.44    10
5       863    Dreiling, Liam    8    Udall Middle School    1:14.03    -
 
 
 
Boys 800 Meters 8th Grade (M) - 800m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    868    Fahey, Caleb    8    Udall Middle School    2:20.92    10
2    784    Goeckel, Landon    8    South Sumner    2:34.21    8
3    869    Caywood, Kendal    8    Udall Middle School    2:34.74    6
4    733    Norris, Hayden    8    Oxford Junior High    2:40.74    5
5    761    Doty, Raidon    8    South Sumner    2:47.49    4
6    807    Ferguson, Ethan    8    Central of Burden    2:49.31    3
 
 
 
Boys Pole Vault 7th Grade (M) - Pole Vault
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    843    Swonger, Braxton    7    Attica    8'  0"    10
2    734    Neises, Jacob    7    Oxford Junior High    6'  6"    8
3    859    Schmidt, Dexton    6    Attica    6'  6"    6
4    772    Goeckel, Carson    7    South Sumner    6'  0"    5
 
 
 
Boys 1600 Meters 7th Grade (M) - 1,600m Run



Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    734    Neises, Jacob    7    Oxford Junior High    6:11.52    10
2    745    Knowles, Bryland    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    6:14.99    8
3    854    Baird, Jaspur    6    Attica    6:24.35    6
4    855    Redgate, Chase    6    Attica    6:25.99    5
5    788    Hayden, Arren    7    South Sumner    6:29.03    4
6    740    Roggow, Conan    6    Oxford Junior High    6:30.70    3
7    859    Schmidt, Dexton    6    Attica    6:35.99    2
8    800    Escamilla, Zaid    6    Central of Burden    6:41.13    1
9    862    Ahlerich, Luke    6    Udall Middle School    6:59.81    -
10    769    Boone, Cooper    6    South Sumner    7:03.13    -
11    880    Addington, John    6    Udall Middle School    7:09.00    -
 
 
 
Girls 200 Hurdles 7th Grade (W) - 200m Hurdles
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    5    744    Hutchison, Tyesha    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    37.72    4
2    7    747    Hartman, Claire    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    39.29    2
3    8    736    Reeves, Ella    6    Oxford Junior High    40.34    1
4    11    804    Henderson, Samantha    7    Central of Burden    43.63    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    817    Smith, Anna    7    Central of Burden    34.65    10
2    2    764    Turek, Josie    7    South Sumner    35.42    8
3    3    891    Roney, Briana    7    Udall Middle School    37.22    6
4    4    763    Crampton, Laila    7    South Sumner    37.44    5
5    6    741    Davis, Jenna    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    38.76    3
6    9    838    Swonger, BaiLea    7    Attica    41.09    -
7    10    816    Topper, Braylon    6    Central of Burden    42.38    -
 
 
 
Girls 100 Meters 8th Grade (W) - 100m Dash
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    3    812    Ponce, Alex    8    Central of Burden    15.24    6
2    8    860    Asper, Paityn    8    Attica    16.43    1
3    10    824    Mackey, Rachel    8    Central of Burden    17.15    -
4    11    758    Cullens, Courtlyn    8    South Sumner    18.73    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    737    Young, Ali    8    Oxford Junior High    14.26    10
2    2    844    Whitmer, Grace    8    Attica    14.56    8
3    4    848    Schmidt, Ashtyn    8    Attica    15.28    5
4    5    876    Bonnell, Izabella    8    Udall Middle School    15.58    4
5    6    874    Iniquez, Alina    8    Udall Middle School    15.61    3
6    7    819    Hecker-Jones, Jessica    8    Central of Burden    16.40    2
7    9    827    Ferguson, Violet    8    Central of Burden    16.62    -
 
 
 



Girls Long Jump 8th Grade (W) - Long Jump
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    737    Young, Ali    8    Oxford Junior High    14'  9"    10
2    812    Ponce, Alex    8    Central of Burden    13'  8"    8
3    823    Bell, Dakota    8    Central of Burden    11'  8"    6
4    799    Prater, Malorie    8    Central of Burden    11'  7.5"    5
5    738    Rivers-Cabrera, Audrey    8    Oxford Junior High    11'  6"    4
6    860    Asper, Paityn    8    Attica    11'  1"    3
7    877    Lawrence, Savanna    8    Udall Middle School    10'  0"    2
8    827    Ferguson, Violet    8    Central of Burden    8'  0"    1
 
 
 
Girls 400 Meters 8th Grade (W) - 400m Dash
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    737    Young, Ali    8    Oxford Junior High    1:06.48    10
2    826    Weigle, Lilea    8    Central of Burden    1:20.61    8
3    823    Bell, Dakota    8    Central of Burden    1:22.33    6
 
 
 
Girls 200 Meters 8th Grade (W) - 200m Dash
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    737    Young, Ali    8    Oxford Junior High    28.71    10
2    844    Whitmer, Grace    8    Attica    30.09    8
3    876    Bonnell, Izabella    8    Udall Middle School    31.28    6
4    812    Ponce, Alex    8    Central of Burden    32.03    5
5    819    Hecker-Jones, Jessica    8    Central of Burden    33.99    4
6    886    Giddens, Ella    8    Udall Middle School    36.59    3
 
 
 
Boys 4 x 100 Relay 7th Grade (M) - 4 x 100m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score
1   Oxford Junior High   55.94   10
2   Attica   56.44   8
3   South Sumner   57.72   6
4   Udall Middle School   1:16.51   5
5   Central of Burden   1:22.05   4
 
 
 
Boys 4 x 200 Relay 7th Grade (M) - 4 x 200m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score

  Oxford Junior High   NT   -
  Ark City Christian Academy JH   NT   -

1   South Sumner   2:13.53   10
2   Oxford Junior High   2:21.15   8
3   Udall Middle School   2:29.53   6
 
 
 
Boys 4 x 400 Relay 7th Grade (M) - 4 x 400m Relay
Finals:



Place    Team    Time    Score
1   South Sumner   4:56.51   10
2   Attica   5:20.34   8
3   Oxford Junior High   5:25.87   6
4   Central of Burden   6:11.02   5
 
 
 
Girls 4 x 100 Relay 7th Grade (W) - 4 x 100m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score
1   Attica   1:00.12   10
2   Oxford Junior High   1:00.38   8
3   South Sumner   1:00.57   6
4   South Sumner   1:04.64   5
5   Udall Middle School   1:05.00   4
6   Ark City Christian Academy JH   1:05.46   3
7   Oxford Junior High   1:11.21   2
 
 
 
Girls 4 x 200 Relay 7th Grade (W) - 4 x 200m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score
1   South Sumner   2:17.57   10
2   Udall Middle School   2:25.33   8
3   South Sumner   2:25.93   6
4   Central of Burden   2:27.33   5
5   Ark City Christian Academy JH   2:32.74   4
6   Oxford Junior High   2:39.91   3
 
 
 
Girls 4 x 400 Relay 7th Grade (W) - 4 x 400m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score
1   Ark City Christian Academy JH   5:11.97   10
2   Oxford Junior High   5:15.97   8
3   South Sumner   5:17.50   6
4   South Sumner   5:47.72   5
 
 
 
Boys 4 x 400 Relay 8th Grade (M) - 4 x 400m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score
1   Udall Middle School   4:25.09   10
2   South Sumner   4:38.19   8
3   Oxford Junior High   4:41.51   6
 
 
 
Girls 75 Hurdles 7th Grade (W) - 75m Hurdles
Finals:
1:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    3    838    Swonger, BaiLea    7    Attica    14.91    6
2    8    743    Mangold, Ellie    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    16.81    1



3    9    778    Crumbliss, Marrin    6    South Sumner    16.84    -
4    10    804    Henderson, Samantha    7    Central of Burden    18.20    -
5    11    802    Jones, Ayla    7    Central of Burden    18.61    -
 
2:
Place    Overall    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    1    764    Turek, Josie    7    South Sumner    14.53    10
2    2    817    Smith, Anna    7    Central of Burden    14.55    8
3    4    763    Crampton, Laila    7    South Sumner    14.97    5
4    5    744    Hutchison, Tyesha    7    Ark City Christian Academy JH    14.98    4
5    6    832    McWilliams, Avery    6    Central of Burden    16.60    3
6    7    747    Hartman, Claire    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    16.62    2
 
 
 
Girls 3200 Meters 7th Grade (W) - 3,200m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    861    Brown, Abbie    7    Udall Middle School    14:38.40    10
2    749    Carter, Caris    6    Ark City Christian Academy JH    15:03.25    8
 
 
 
Boys Shot Put 8th Grade (M) - Shot Put
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    828    Nutter, Colby    8    Central of Burden    36'  3.25"    10
2    821    Atkins, Conner    8    Central of Burden    34'  0.25"    8
3    807    Ferguson, Ethan    8    Central of Burden    32'  0.25"    6
4    754    Lucas, Corbin    8    South Sumner    29'  0.75"    5
5    842    Westerman, Gabe    8    Attica    28'  8.75"    4
6    753    Gerstenkorn, Tripp    8    South Sumner    24'  9.5"    3
7    811    Eastman, Brody    8    Central of Burden    24'  4.75"    2
8    878    Hatfield, Nehemiah    8    Udall Middle School    24'  3.75"    1
9    759    Shore, Aidan    8    South Sumner    24'  3"    -
10    779    Carrol, Blaine    8    South Sumner    22'  4.25"    -
11    883    Hayes, Lawrence    8    Udall Middle School    16'  8"    -
 
 
 
Boys Discus 8th Grade (M) - Discus Throw
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    828    Nutter, Colby    8    Central of Burden    126'  3"    10
2    821    Atkins, Conner    8    Central of Burden    107'  10"    8
3    807    Ferguson, Ethan    8    Central of Burden    97'  5"    6
4    842    Westerman, Gabe    8    Attica    95'  8"    5
5    753    Gerstenkorn, Tripp    8    South Sumner    92'  9"    4
6    846    Torres, Jordy    8    Attica    87'  8"    3
7    864    Sade, Ryan    8    Udall Middle School    83'  0"    2
8    811    Eastman, Brody    8    Central of Burden    75'  9"    1
9    873    Bass, Emerson    8    Udall Middle School    69'  7"    -
10    878    Hatfield, Nehemiah    8    Udall Middle School    55'  6"    -
11    779    Carrol, Blaine    8    South Sumner    44'  0"    -
12    883    Hayes, Lawrence    8    Udall Middle School    43'  2"    -
13    759    Shore, Aidan    8    South Sumner    42'  6"    -
 
 



 
Girls Discus 8th Grade (W) - Discus Throw
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    826    Weigle, Lilea    8    Central of Burden    72'  4"    10
2    758    Cullens, Courtlyn    8    South Sumner    52'  10"    8
3    782    Dvorak, Brooklyn    8    South Sumner    49'  8"    6
4    839    Brace, Maddy    8    Attica    49'  4"    5
5    801    Sturm, Leah    8    Central of Burden    47'  3"    4
6    760    Strecansky, Rory    8    South Sumner    38'  6"    3
 
 
 
Girls Shot Put 8th Grade (W) - Shot Put
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    799    Prater, Malorie    8    Central of Burden    27'  4"    10
2    758    Cullens, Courtlyn    8    South Sumner    27'  1.5"    8
3    824    Mackey, Rachel    8    Central of Burden    22'  10"    6
4    801    Sturm, Leah    8    Central of Burden    22'  0"    5
5    839    Brace, Maddy    8    Attica    21'  6.5"    4
6    760    Strecansky, Rory    8    South Sumner    18'  9"    3
7    782    Dvorak, Brooklyn    8    South Sumner    17'  9.25"    2
 
 
 
Girls 1600 Meters 7th Grade (W) - 1,600m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    861    Brown, Abbie    7    Udall Middle School    6:54.74    10
2    798    Nelson, Emma    7    Central of Burden    7:27.31    8
3    771    Gerstenkorn, Lilly    7    South Sumner    7:51.49    6
 
 
 
Girls 3200 Meters 8th Grade (W) - 3,200m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    785    Trillo, Makenzie    8    South Sumner    14:52.40    10
2    774    Heater, Carlee    8    South Sumner    14:56.61    8
3    799    Prater, Malorie    8    Central of Burden    14:58.00    6
4    777    Wiens, Xava    8    South Sumner    15:17.75    5
 
 
 
Girls 1600 Meters 8th Grade (W) - 1,600m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    774    Heater, Carlee    8    South Sumner    6:17.56    10
2    874    Iniquez, Alina    8    Udall Middle School    6:18.43    8
3    785    Trillo, Makenzie    8    South Sumner    7:04.60    6
4    801    Sturm, Leah    8    Central of Burden    7:28.45    5
 
 
 
Boys 1600 Meters 8th Grade (M) - 1,600m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    868    Fahey, Caleb    8    Udall Middle School    5:10.10    10



2    775    Crampton, Gabe    8    South Sumner    5:47.20    8
3    863    Dreiling, Liam    8    Udall Middle School    5:51.95    6
4    780    Perkins, Max    8    South Sumner    6:42.81    5

   810    Smith, Dylon    8    Central of Burden    NT    -
 
 
 
Boys Pole Vault 8th Grade (M) - Pole Vault
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    775    Crampton, Gabe    8    South Sumner    8'  6"    10
2    780    Perkins, Max    8    South Sumner    6'  6"    7
2    810    Smith, Dylon    8    Central of Burden    6'  6"    7
4    863    Dreiling, Liam    8    Udall Middle School    5'  6"    5
 
 
 
Girls 75 Hurdles 8th Grade (W) - 75m Hurdles
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    777    Wiens, Xava    8    South Sumner    15.26    10
2    827    Ferguson, Violet    8    Central of Burden    16.85    8
 
 
 
Girls High Jump 7th Grade (W) - High Jump
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    805    David, Kynlee    7    Central of Burden    4'  10"    10
2    783    Reed, Maddie    6    South Sumner    3'  8"    8
 
 
 
Girls 4 x 200 Relay 8th Grade (W) - 4 x 200m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score

  Attica   NT   -
1   South Sumner   2:12.41   10
2   Central of Burden   2:16.66   8
3   Udall Middle School   2:16.93   6
 
 
 
Boys 4 x 200 Relay 8th Grade (M) - 4 x 200m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score
1   Udall Middle School   1:58.31   10
2   Central of Burden   2:06.17   8
3   South Sumner   2:07.60   6
 
 
 
Girls 4 x 400 Relay 8th Grade (W) - 4 x 400m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score
1   South Sumner   5:34.37   10
 
 
 



Girls Pole Vault 8th Grade (W) - Pole Vault
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    799    Prater, Malorie    8    Central of Burden    7'  0"    10
2    848    Schmidt, Ashtyn    8    Attica    7'  0"    8
3    824    Mackey, Rachel    8    Central of Burden    5'  0"    6
 
 
 
Girls 800 Meters 8th Grade (W) - 800m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    874    Iniquez, Alina    8    Udall Middle School    3:05.22    10
2    801    Sturm, Leah    8    Central of Burden    3:24.90    8
3    886    Giddens, Ella    8    Udall Middle School    3:35.22    6
 
 
 
Girls Pole Vault 7th Grade (W) - Pole Vault
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Distance    Score
1    817    Smith, Anna    7    Central of Burden    6'  6"    10
2    802    Jones, Ayla    7    Central of Burden    5'  0"    8
 
 
 
Boys 3200 Meters 8th Grade (M) - 3,200m Run
Finals:
Place    Bib    Name    Year    Team    Time    Score
1    810    Smith, Dylon    8    Central of Burden    13:09    10
 
 
 
Girls 4 x 100 Relay 8th Grade (W) - 4 x 100m Relay
Finals:
Place    Team    Time    Score
1   Attica   1:00.55   10
2   Central of Burden   1:01.61   8
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